

**BID TABULATION**  
**FAIRFIELD COUNTY ENGINEER'S OFFICE**  
**FAI-TR129-0.640 DOZER ROAD**  
**CULVERT REPLACEMENT PROJECT**

REF NO.	ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	EST. UNIT COST	EST. COST	ROCK RIVER			DGM INC		
							UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST	UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST
1	201	1	LS	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$0.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$3,000.00
2	202	1301	SY	PAVEMENT REMOVED	\$9.50	\$12,359.50	\$10.00	\$13,010.00	\$650.50	\$5.00	\$6,505.00	(\$5,854.50)
3	202	92	FT	FENCE REMOVED	\$6.25	\$575.00	\$11.00	\$1,012.00	\$437.00	\$5.00	\$460.00	(\$115.00)
4	202	281	FT	GUARDRAIL REMOVED	\$5.25	\$1,475.25	\$10.00	\$2,810.00	\$1,334.75	\$1.00	\$281.00	(\$1,194.25)
5	202	68	FT	PIPE REMOVED 24" AND UNDER	\$15.00	\$1,020.00	\$25.00	\$1,700.00	\$680.00	\$20.00	\$1,360.00	\$340.00
6	202	1	LS	STRUCTURE REMOVED	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$20,000.00
7	203	1295	CY	EXCAVATION	\$22.50	\$29,137.50	\$20.00	\$25,900.00	(\$3,237.50)	\$25.00	\$32,375.00	\$3,237.50
8	203	3112	CY	EMBANKMENT	\$21.00	\$65,352.00	\$20.00	\$62,240.00	(\$3,112.00)	\$25.00	\$77,800.00	\$12,448.00
9	204	1892	SY	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	\$6.25	\$11,825.00	\$3.00	\$5,676.00	(\$6,149.00)	\$3.00	\$5,676.00	(\$6,149.00)
10	204	150	CY	EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$35.00	\$5,250.00	\$1,500.00	\$15.00	\$2,250.00	(\$1,500.00)
11	204	150	CY	GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE F	\$90.00	\$13,500.00	\$58.00	\$8,700.00	(\$4,800.00)	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	(\$6,000.00)
12	204	1	HOUR	PROOF ROLLING	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	(\$150.00)	\$70.00	\$70.00	(\$180.00)
13	204	250	SY	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	\$6.25	\$1,562.50	\$2.00	\$500.00	(\$1,062.50)	\$1.00	\$250.00	(\$1,312.50)
14	606	325	FT	GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS	\$25.00	\$8,125.00	\$26.00	\$8,450.00	\$325.00	\$28.00	\$9,100.00	\$975.00
15	606	1	EACH	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE A	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,575.00	\$1,575.00	(\$25.00)	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$100.00
16	606	3	EACH	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE T	\$1,250.00	\$3,750.00	\$1,450.00	\$4,350.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	(\$150.00)
17	626	6	EACH	BARRIER REFLECTOR, TYPE 2 (BI-DIRECTIONAL)	\$9.00	\$54.00	\$10.00	\$60.00	\$6.00	\$15.00	\$90.00	\$36.00
18	690	4	EACH	MAILBOX SUPPORT SYSTEM, SINGLE	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$235.00	\$940.00	\$440.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$300.00
19	653	50	CY	TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$46.00	\$2,300.00	(\$950.00)	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	(\$2,250.00)
20	659	1	EACH	SOIL ANALYSIS TEST	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	(\$20.00)	\$70.00	\$70.00	(\$50.00)
21	659	3468	SY	SEEDING AND MULCHING	\$1.85	\$6,415.80	\$1.75	\$6,069.00	(\$346.80)	\$2.00	\$6,936.00	\$520.20
22	659	350	SY	REPAIR SEEDING AND MULCHING	\$3.25	\$1,137.50	\$1.00	\$350.00	(\$787.50)	\$0.05	\$17.50	(\$1,120.00)
23	659	0.42	TON	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	\$625.00	\$262.50	\$1,500.00	\$630.00	\$367.50	\$1,000.00	\$420.00	\$157.50
24	659	0.84	ACRE	LIME	\$625.00	\$525.00	\$200.00	\$168.00	(\$357.00)	\$100.00	\$84.00	(\$441.00)
25	659	12	MGAL	WATER	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$1.00	\$12.00	(\$1,188.00)	\$1.00	\$12.00	(\$1,188.00)
26	670	540	SY	DITCH EROSION PROTECTION, AS PER PLAN	\$7.25	\$3,915.00	\$2.35	\$1,269.00	(\$2,646.00)	\$3.00	\$1,620.00	(\$2,295.00)
27	SPECIAL	800	FT	EROSION CONTROL, AS PER PLAN (FILTER FABRIC FENCE)	\$6.25	\$5,000.00	\$2.00	\$1,600.00	(\$3,400.00)	\$4.00	\$3,200.00	(\$1,800.00)
28	601	20	CY	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE B WITH GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	\$110.00	\$2,200.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$800.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$800.00
29	601	11	CY	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE C WITH GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	\$110.00	\$1,210.00	\$150.00	\$1,650.00	\$440.00	\$150.00	\$1,650.00	\$440.00
30	605	146	FT	AGGREGATE DRAINS	\$25.00	\$3,650.00	\$15.00	\$2,190.00	(\$1,460.00)	\$20.00	\$2,920.00	(\$730.00)
31	611	50	FT	4" CONDUIT, TYPE F	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	(\$500.00)	\$6.00	\$300.00	(\$700.00)
32	611	50	FT	6" CONDUIT, TYPE F	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$11.00	\$550.00	(\$1,950.00)	\$8.00	\$400.00	(\$2,100.00)
33	611	50	FT	8" CONDUIT, TYPE F	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$14.00	\$700.00	(\$1,800.00)	\$8.00	\$400.00	(\$2,100.00)
34	611	50	FT	12" CONDUIT, TYPE F	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	(\$2,500.00)	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	(\$2,250.00)
35	611	32	FT	12" CONDUIT, TYPE D, 706.02	\$95.00	\$3,040.00	\$120.00	\$3,840.00	\$800.00	\$100.00	\$3,200.00	\$160.00
36	611	60	FT	12" CONDUIT, TYPE D, 707.33	\$75.00	\$4,500.00	\$80.00	\$4,800.00	\$300.00	\$70.00	\$4,200.00	(\$300.00)
37	611	96	FT	84" CONDUIT, TYPE A, 706.02	\$1,025.00	\$98,400.00	\$946.00	\$90,816.00	(\$7,584.00)	\$1,330.00	\$127,680.00	\$29,280.00
38	301	186	CY	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22, (449)	\$215.00	\$39,990.00	\$241.00	\$44,826.00	\$4,836.00	\$230.00	\$42,780.00	\$2,790.00
39	304	379	CY	AGGREGATE BASE	\$120.00	\$45,480.00	\$85.00	\$32,215.00	(\$13,265.00)	\$85.00	\$32,215.00	(\$13,265.00)
40	407	65	GAL	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, (INTERMEDIATE COURSE)	\$4.50	\$292.50	\$12.00	\$780.00	\$487.50	\$3.50	\$227.50	(\$65.00)
41	407	100	GAL	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, (BASE COURSE)	\$4.50	\$450.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$750.00	\$3.50	\$350.00	(\$100.00)
42	411	32	CY	STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE, AS PER PLAN	\$95.00	\$3,040.00	\$120.00	\$3,840.00	\$800.00	\$120.00	\$3,840.00	\$800.00
43	441	45	CY	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG64-22	\$265.00	\$11,925.00	\$263.00	\$11,835.00	(\$90.00)	\$300.00	\$13,500.00	\$1,575.00
44	441	63	CY	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449)	\$265.00	\$16,695.00	\$245.00	\$15,435.00	(\$1,260.00)	\$280.00	\$17,640.00	\$945.00
45	452	65	SY	6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC 1P	\$70.00	\$4,550.00	\$85.00	\$5,525.00	\$975.00	\$80.00	\$5,200.00	\$650.00
46	614	1	LS	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$0.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$12,500.00
47	623	1	LS	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	(\$1,000.00)	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$500.00

**BID TABULATION**  
**FAIRFIELD COUNTY ENGINEER'S OFFICE**  
**FAI-TR129-0.640 DOZER ROAD**  
**CULVERT REPLACEMENT PROJECT**

REF NO.	ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	EST. UNIT COST	EST. COST	ROCK RIVER			DGM INC		
							UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST	UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST
48	623	3	EACH	MONUMENT, MISC., (PROPERTY PIN RESET)	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	(\$3,000.00)	\$200.00	\$600.00	(\$3,000.00)
49	624	1	LS	MOBILIZATION	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00
						<b>\$475,184.05</b>		\$494,073.00	\$18,888.95		\$520,529.00	\$45,344.95